
Ladies Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD MATSUMOTO Kazuya JPN Name of Course      
Referee YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN Giant Course SL

Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN Start               1525.0 m
Finish              1370.0 m
Vertical Drop       155.0 m
Homologation#     10820/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter TAKEDA Takahiro JPN Course setter SEKI Rina JPN
Forerunners -A- TAKADA Kiara JPN Forerunners -A- TAKADA Kiara JPN

-B- YAMAMOTO Koki JPN -B- YAMAMOTO Koki JPN
-C- TAKEMURA Yuto JPN -C- YAMAMOTO Yuki JPN

Number of gate 46(45) Number of gate 47(46)
Start time 09:50 Start time 12:50
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Compacted
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.6 / - 3.4 Start/Finish Air Temperature  1.3 /  1.6

Number of Competitors:44 F:730
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 11 308146 HIRAI Wakana 01 JPN    41.38 1    43.68 3  1:25.06 0.00
2 15 308083 WATANABE Nagisa 01 JPN    42.26 2    42.86 1  1:25.12 0.51
3 14 308222 WAKATSUKI Yuka 02 JPN    43.29 4    43.14 2  1:26.43 11.76
4 6 308005 IKARASHI Wako 00 JPN    43.19 3    44.17 5  1:27.36 19.74
5 8 307989 TSUJI Ayaka 00 JPN    43.55 7    44.08 4  1:27.63 22.06
6 7 308112 SUZUKI Sayaka 01 JPN    43.75 9    44.31 6  1:28.06 25.75
7 27 308030 YOKOUCHI Maharu 00 JPN    43.74 8    44.42 7  1:28.16 26.60
8 17 308086 KUROKI Rena 01 JPN    43.48 6    45.10 11  1:28.58 30.21
8 9 308173 KOSEKI Ami 01 JPN    43.43 5    45.15 13  1:28.58 30.21

10 5 308094 KAMIMURA Nika 01 JPN    44.02 10    44.78 9  1:28.80 32.10
11 16 308144 BANDO Kaede 01 JPN    44.81 13    44.86 10  1:29.67 39.56
12 3 308028 MINAMI Fuyuka 00 JPN    44.63 11    45.21 14  1:29.84 41.02
13 4 308041 KUGUE Suzuka 00 JPN    45.03 14    45.14 12  1:30.17 43.85
14 21 308029 YAMAURA Miyu 00 JPN    45.58 17    44.75 8  1:30.33 45.23
15 2 308236 SUZUKI Hana 02 JPN    44.66 12    46.12 16  1:30.78 49.09
16 20 308068 OTSU Momo 00 JPN    45.17 15    46.20 17  1:31.37 54.15
17 13 308106 WATANABE Aira 01 JPN    46.37 21    45.30 15  1:31.67 56.73
18 1 045384 BROWN Rebecca 97 AUS    45.36 16    46.60 20  1:31.96 59.22
19 23 308111 SATO Rinka 01 JPN    46.00 19    46.42 19  1:32.42 63.16
20 41 308145 OTAKE Shuri 01 JPN    45.63 18    47.40 23  1:33.03 68.40
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point 
21 35 308090 HONOKI Wakana 01 JPN 46.25 却 46.91 21 1:33.16 69.52 
22 19 308072 MIYAJIMA Yuka 00 JPN 46.55 22 46.99 22 1:33.54 72.78 
23 40 308213 ONISHI Tamaha 02 JPN 48.22 27 46.27 18 1:34.49 80.93 
24 28 308081 KATO Miyu 01 JPN 46.98 23 47.63 24 1:34.61 81.96 
25 34 308114 ONO Ayaka 01 JPN 47.49 話 47.71 目 1:35.20 87.02 
26 32 308212 TOYAMA Kano 02 JPN 47.37 24 47.88 27 1:35.25 87.45 
27 18 307137 TAGO Kazumi 93 JPN 47.38 25 48.63 28 1:36.01 93.97 
28 38 308203 YAMASHITA Yurina 02 JPN 48.41 28 49.36到 1:37.77 109.08 
29 43 308240 HAGIWARA Urara 02 JPN 48.69 29 49.18 泊 1:37.87 109.94 
30 31 308108 OTA Reika 01 JPN 49.39 33 49.49 3! 1:38.88 118.61 
31 30 308258 KOBAYASHI Momoko 02 JPN 49.16 32 50.25 32 1:39.41 123.15 
32 33 308215 YOSHINO Megumi 02 JPN 49.44 34 50.52 33 1:39.96 127.87 
33 37 308270 SEKIDO Aoi 02 JPN 49.05 鈎 51.10 34 1:40.15 129.51 
34 42 308211 KAWAHARA Honoka 02 JPN 49.12 31 52.24 35 1:41.36 139.89 
35 39 308082 YOSHINO Nozomi 01 JPN 1:00.63 箔 1:01.67 耳 2:02.30 319.60 
36 22 308204 KIMURA Nagiko 02 JPN 1:34.04 あ 47.66 百 2:21.70 486.09 

o Did Not Start [1st Run] 

Did Not Finish [1st Run] 
ー1 10 308104 TAKAHASHI Wakana 01 JPN 
-2 12 307993 MORINAGA Nonoka 00 JPN 
開 3 24 308238 HOSHlKAWA Miku 02 JPN 
-4 29 308214 KOJIMA Sakura 02 JPN 

o Disqualified [1st Run] 

o Did Not Start [2nd Run] 

。idNot Finish [2nd Run] 
-1 25 308109 IINO Mahiro 01 JPN 
幽 2 26 308040 SHIBUI Rina 00 JPN 
-3 44 308210 KAWAHARA Soyoka 02 JPN 

Disqualified [2nd Run] 
-1 36 308208 YAMAMOTO Amane 02 JPN Gate NQ 8 
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PENAL TY CALCULATION 

The best 10 at finish 

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points 

1 11 308146 HlRAI Wakana 1:25.06 51.57 51.57 0.00 

2 15 308083 WATANABE Nagisa 1:25.12 40.75 40.75 0.51 

3 14 308222 WAKATSUKI Yuka 1:26.43 52.69 

4 6 308005 lKARASHI Wako 1:27.36 51.02 51.02 19.74 

5 8 307989 TSUJI Ayalくa 1:27.63 47.16 47.16 22.06 

6 7 308112 SUZUKI Sayaka 1:28.06 64.02 

7 27 308030 YOKOUCHI Maharu 1:28.16 93.44 

8 17 308086 KUROKI Rena 1:28.58 80.61 

8 9 308173 KOSEKI Ami 1:28.58 49.54 49.54 30.21 

10 5 308094 KAMIMURA Nika 1:28.80 60.36 

The best 5 at start 

2 15 308083 WATANABE Nagisa 1:25.12 40.75 

18 1 045384 BROWN Rebecca 1:31.96 41.21 

5 8 307989 TSUJI Ayaka 1:27.63 47.16 

13 4 308041 KUGUE Suzuka 1:30.17 49.18 

8 9 308173 KOSEKI Ami 1:28.58 49.54 

TOTALS 

(B) 円5Points of best 5 at坑a比 227.室生

(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 2生息虫垂
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 72.52 

Calculated penalty 

Correction value(Z) 

Category Adder 

Penalty applied 
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女女女女 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD MATSUMOTO Kazuya JPN Name of Course      
Referee YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN Giant Course SL

Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN Start               1525.0 m
Finish              1370.0 m
Vertical Drop       155.0 m
Homologation#     10820/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter TAKEDA Takahiro JPN Course setter SEKI Rina JPN
Forerunners -A- TAKADA Kiara JPN Forerunners -A- TAKADA Kiara JPN

-B- YAMAMOTO Koki JPN -B- YAMAMOTO Koki JPN
-C- TAKEMURA Yuto JPN -C- YAMAMOTO Yuki JPN

Number of gate 46(45) Number of gate 47(46)
Start time 09:50 Start time 12:50
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Compacted
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.6 / - 3.4 Start/Finish Air Temperature  1.3 /  1.6

競競競競:44 F:730
順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 11 03013166 平平 若若 前前前前前前    41.38 1    43.68 3  1:25.06 0.00
2 15 03014459 渡渡 渚 新平前前    42.26 2    42.86 1  1:25.12 0.51
3 14 03013308 若若 夕夕 北北前前    43.29 4    43.14 2  1:26.43 11.76
4 6 03014644 五五五 倭女 八八前前    43.19 3    44.17 5  1:27.36 19.74
5 8 03012229 辻 朱朱 福平福前福福所福平前    43.55 7    44.08 4  1:27.63 22.06
6 7 03013312 鈴鈴 彩朱 白白前前    43.75 9    44.31 6  1:28.06 25.75
7 27 03012626 横横 真真 飯飯前前    43.74 8    44.42 7  1:28.16 26.60
8 17 03013938 黒鈴 玲氏 飛飛飛飛前前    43.48 6    45.10 11  1:28.58 30.21
8 9 03014183 小小 杏杏 九九九九    43.43 5    45.15 13  1:28.58 30.21

10 5 03014461 上上 仁仁 八八前前    44.02 10    44.78 9  1:28.80 32.10
11 16 03014129 坂坂 楓 文文九九文文前前    44.81 13    44.86 10  1:29.67 39.56
12 3 03012634 南 芙芙芙 飯飯前前    44.63 11    45.21 14  1:29.84 41.02
13 4 03011635 久久久 涼芙 足足福福所前前    45.03 14    45.14 12  1:30.17 43.85
14 21 03014503 飯山 未未 飯飯前前    45.58 17    44.75 8  1:30.33 45.23
15 2 03014817 鈴鈴 英 足足福福所前前    44.66 12    46.12 16  1:30.78 49.09
16 20 03016845 福大 萌久 育英育前前    45.17 15    46.20 17  1:31.37 54.15
17 13 03014101 渡渡 愛愛 文文長長前前    46.37 21    45.30 15  1:31.67 56.73
18 1 99000001 ﾌｺﾌﾌﾌ ﾚﾚｺﾚﾚ オオオポオオオ    45.36 16    46.60 20  1:31.96 59.22
19 23 03013094 佐佐 梨芙 飯飯前前    46.00 19    46.42 19  1:32.42 63.16
20 41 03013151 福大 珠珠 沼長女女前前    45.63 18    47.40 23  1:33.03 68.40
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

21 35 03014323 朴鈴 和和和 南南福文前前    46.25 20    46.91 21  1:33.16 69.52
22 19 03013042 宮宮 芙優 拓福拓拓前前    46.55 22    46.99 22  1:33.54 72.78
23 40 03014105 福育 珠珠 飯飯前前    48.22 27    46.27 18  1:34.49 80.93
24 28 03013614 加佐 未未 育西西前前    46.98 23    47.63 24  1:34.61 81.96
25 34 03014119 福文 彩優 中文中中中前前    47.49 26    47.71 26  1:35.20 87.02
26 32 03016134 外飯 可可 中文中中中前前    47.37 24    47.88 27  1:35.25 87.45
27 18 03004605 多多 和和 前高高ｽｽｺ連連    47.38 25    48.63 28  1:36.01 93.97
28 38 03015653 飯山 祐九和 坂八九九前前    48.41 28    49.36 30  1:37.77 109.08
29 43 03014767 萩萩 羽羽 沼長女女前前    48.69 29    49.18 29  1:37.87 109.94
30 31 03013309 太長 怜芙 文文長本福九中九前前    49.39 33    49.49 31  1:38.88 118.61
31 30 03015222 小小 桃女 仙西仙仙前前    49.16 32    50.25 32  1:39.41 123.15
32 33 03017668 長文 恵杏 飯飯前前    49.44 34    50.52 33  1:39.96 127.87
33 37 03015423 小関 あああ 愛福福氏愛前愛九前    49.05 30    51.10 34  1:40.15 129.51
34 42 03015133 川萩 穂可夕 文文長長前前    49.12 31    52.24 35  1:41.36 139.89
35 39 03019183 長文 希 聖聖九九前前  1:00.63 35  1:01.67 36  2:02.30 319.60
36 22 03015793 鈴上 凪女 国国西女女九国前愛国  1:34.04 36    47.66 25  2:21.70 486.09

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 10 03013323 髙前 和芙若 文文長英前愛九前

-2 12 03011938 森森 ののの 角中前前

-3 24 03016214 干川 美美 足足福福所前前

-4 29 03015586 小小 咲咲 飯飯前前

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 25 03013137 飯文 ままま 飯飯前前

-2 26 03014888 渋平 理理 足足福福所前前

-3 44 03015132 川萩 素素夕 文文長長前前

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 36 03014964 飯本 天天 新平前前 Gate № 8
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女女女女 成成成(日日日のの)
Jury Technical Data
TD MATSUMOTO Kazuya JPN Name of Course      
Referee YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN Giant Course SL

Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN Start               1525.0 m
Finish              1370.0 m
Vertical Drop       155.0 m
Homologation#     10820/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter TAKEDA Takahiro JPN Course setter SEKI Rina JPN
Forerunners -A- TAKADA Kiara JPN Forerunners -A- TAKADA Kiara JPN

-B- YAMAMOTO Koki JPN -B- YAMAMOTO Koki JPN
-C- TAKEMURA Yuto JPN -C- YAMAMOTO Yuki JPN

Number of gate 46(45) Number of gate 47(46)
Start time 09:50 Start time 12:50
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Compacted
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.6 / - 3.4 Start/Finish Air Temperature  1.3 /  1.6

競競競競:43 F:730
順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 所所 １日本 ２日本 合合 ポポポポ

1 11 03013166 平平 若若 前前前前前前    41.38 1    43.68 3  1:25.06 0.00
2 15 03014459 渡渡 渚 新平前前    42.26 2    42.86 1  1:25.12 0.51
3 14 03013308 若若 夕夕 北北前前    43.29 4    43.14 2  1:26.43 11.76
4 6 03014644 五五五 倭女 八八前前    43.19 3    44.17 5  1:27.36 19.74
5 8 03012229 辻 朱朱 福平福前福福所福平前    43.55 7    44.08 4  1:27.63 22.06
6 7 03013312 鈴鈴 彩朱 白白前前    43.75 9    44.31 6  1:28.06 25.75
7 27 03012626 横横 真真 飯飯前前    43.74 8    44.42 7  1:28.16 26.60
8 17 03013938 黒鈴 玲氏 飛飛飛飛前前    43.48 6    45.10 11  1:28.58 30.21
8 9 03014183 小小 杏杏 九九九九    43.43 5    45.15 13  1:28.58 30.21

10 5 03014461 上上 仁仁 八八前前    44.02 10    44.78 9  1:28.80 32.10
11 16 03014129 坂坂 楓 文文九九文文前前    44.81 13    44.86 10  1:29.67 39.56
12 3 03012634 南 芙芙芙 飯飯前前    44.63 11    45.21 14  1:29.84 41.02
13 4 03011635 久久久 涼芙 足足福福所前前    45.03 14    45.14 12  1:30.17 43.85
14 21 03014503 飯山 未未 飯飯前前    45.58 16    44.75 8  1:30.33 45.23
15 2 03014817 鈴鈴 英 足足福福所前前    44.66 12    46.12 16  1:30.78 49.09
16 20 03016845 福大 萌久 育英育前前    45.17 15    46.20 17  1:31.37 54.15
17 13 03014101 渡渡 愛愛 文文長長前前    46.37 20    45.30 15  1:31.67 56.73
18 23 03013094 佐佐 梨芙 飯飯前前    46.00 18    46.42 19  1:32.42 63.16
19 41 03013151 福大 珠珠 沼長女女前前    45.63 17    47.40 22  1:33.03 68.40
20 35 03014323 朴鈴 和和和 南南福文前前    46.25 19    46.91 20  1:33.16 69.52
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 所所 １日本 ２日本 合合 ポポポポ

21 19 03013042 宮宮 芙優 拓福拓拓前前    46.55 21    46.99 21  1:33.54 72.78
22 40 03014105 福育 珠珠 飯飯前前    48.22 26    46.27 18  1:34.49 80.93
23 28 03013614 加佐 未未 育西西前前    46.98 22    47.63 23  1:34.61 81.96
24 34 03014119 福文 彩優 中文中中中前前    47.49 25    47.71 25  1:35.20 87.02
25 32 03016134 外飯 可可 中文中中中前前    47.37 23    47.88 26  1:35.25 87.45
26 18 03004605 多多 和和 前高高ｽｽｺ連連    47.38 24    48.63 27  1:36.01 93.97
27 38 03015653 飯山 祐九和 坂八九九前前    48.41 27    49.36 29  1:37.77 109.08
28 43 03014767 萩萩 羽羽 沼長女女前前    48.69 28    49.18 28  1:37.87 109.94
29 31 03013309 太長 怜芙 文文日日福九中九前前    49.39 32    49.49 30  1:38.88 118.61
30 30 03015222 小小 桃女 仙西仙仙前前    49.16 31    50.25 31  1:39.41 123.15
31 33 03017668 長文 恵杏 飯飯前前    49.44 33    50.52 32  1:39.96 127.87
32 37 03015423 小関 あああ 愛福福氏愛前愛九前    49.05 29    51.10 33  1:40.15 129.51
33 42 03015133 川萩 穂可夕 文文長長前前    49.12 30    52.24 34  1:41.36 139.89
34 39 03019183 長文 希 聖聖九九前前  1:00.63 34  1:01.67 35  2:02.30 319.60
35 22 03015793 鈴上 凪女 国国西女女九国前愛国  1:34.04 35    47.66 24  2:21.70 486.09

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 10 03013323 髙前 和芙若 文文長英前愛九前

-2 12 03011938 森森 ののの 角中前前

-3 24 03016214 干川 美美 足足福福所前前

-4 29 03015586 小小 咲咲 飯飯前前

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 25 03013137 飯文 ままま 飯飯前前

-2 26 03014888 渋平 理理 足足福福所前前

-3 44 03015132 川萩 素素夕 文文長長前前

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 36 03014964 飯日 天天 新平前前 Gate № 8
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points
1 11 03013166 平平 若若  1:25.06 39.66 39.66 0.00
2 15 03014459 渡渡 渚  1:25.12 32.49 32.49 0.51
3 14 03013308 若若 夕夕  1:26.43 41.38 41.38 11.76
4 6 03014644 五五五 倭倭  1:27.36 45.20 - -
5 8 03012229 辻 朱朱  1:27.63 39.01 39.01 22.06
6 7 03013312 鈴鈴 彩朱  1:28.06 55.78 - -
7 27 03012626 横横 真真  1:28.16 62.68 - -
8 17 03013938 黒鈴 玲氏  1:28.58 63.71 - -
8 9 03014183 小小 杏杏  1:28.58 41.05 41.05 30.21

10 5 03014461 上上 仁仁  1:28.80 52.16 - -

競技開始時のBest 5

2 15 03014459 渡渡 渚  1:25.12 32.49
13 4 03011635 久久久 涼涼  1:30.17 38.87
5 8 03012229 辻 朱朱  1:27.63 39.01
1 11 03013166 平平 若若  1:25.06 39.66
8 9 03014183 小小 杏杏  1:28.58 41.05

合計
(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 191.08
(A) 競競競競競上順10順位のBest 5 SAJ-Points 193.59
(C) 相相すす選選のののののののの 64.54

計算ペナルティー

(A) 193.59 + (B) 191.08 - (C) 64.54 = 320.13 : 10 = 32.01
補正値(Z) 0.00
カテゴリー加算値 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)
採用ペナルティー 35.01
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